

CRLA No. 303 of 2021

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Sr. Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. for the State.

List this matter in the first week of March, 2022, for hearing on bail application.

Urgency application no. 6 of 2022 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ravindra Maithani J.)

18.02.2022

Ujjwal