

CRLA No. 303 of 2021

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

None present for the appellant.

Mr. V.K.Gemini, D.A.G., for the State.

None to press the bail application.

Paper books are ready.

Bail application no. 01 of 2021 is dismissed.

Let the paper book be prepared and provides to learned counsel for the parties, as per rules.

List thereafter for final hearing.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

05.03.2022

Nahid