

IA No. 7 of 2022

In

CRLA No. 303 of 2021

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Vivek Pathak, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. for the State.

State to file objection to the second bail application within two weeks.

List thereafter.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

19.04.2022

Jitendra