

CRLA No. 303 of 2021

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Kaushal Pandey, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Ranjan Ghildiyal, A.G.A. for the State.

Objections are taken on record. IA No. 08 of 2022 stands disposed of accordingly.

List this matter on 28.07.2022.

Urgency Application No. 9 of 2022 also stands disposed of accordingly.

(Ravindra Maithani, J.)

20.07.2022

Jitendra