

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S
			<p><u>CRLA No. 303 of 2021</u></p> <p>Satpal SinghAppellant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Vs.</p> <p>State of UttarakhandRespondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Chauhan, learned A.G.A. for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the Appellant presses the application whereby a prayer has been made for suspension of sentence during the pendency of the appeal, whereas learned State Counsel seeks time to file objections to the same.</p> <p>4. List this case on 05.06.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 07.05.2026</p> <p>SB</p>